

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

February 3, 2016

Mr. Speaker:

Your **GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS & INDIAN AFFAIRS  
COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE BILL 143**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 14, before the period, insert "; CHANGING REQUIREMENTS FOR RENEWAL OF LEVIES".

2. On page 9, line 9, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".

3. On page 12, line 16, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".

4. On page 32, line 24, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".

5. On page 45, line 22, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".

6. On page 61, line 15, strike "2017" and insert in lieu thereof "2019".

7. On page 65, line 17, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".

8. On page 72, line 25, strike "If the".

9. On page 73, strike lines 1 through 7 in their entirety.

10. On page 78, lines 13 and 14, strike ", and that were elected to office prior to,".

11. On page 78, line 17, strike "2017" and before the period insert "for that office".

12. On page 78, line 21, strike "2016" and insert in lieu thereof "2018".,

FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2016

HGEIC/HB 143

Page 2

and thence referred to the **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.**

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
James E. Smith, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: Cook, Hamilton, Madalena, Martinez, K., Powdrell-Culbert

Absent: None

.203661.1

.203676.2

Z:\CommRep\HB0143GE1.wpd